502224020 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Robert Weissberg	02/06/2013
Gary Steven Lazar	02/06/2013
Dong Yin	02/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfred E. Mann Institute for Biomedical Engineering at the University of Southern California
Street Address:	1042 Downey Way
Internal Address:	DRB B21
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13631618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 788 1569

Email: uspto33401@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Brown

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064693-0269

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc E. Brown

PATENT

REEL: 029775 FRAME: 0776

Total Attachments: 6 source=269Assignment#page1.tif source=269Assignment#page2.tif source=269Assignment#page4.tif source=269Assignment#page5.tif source=269Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029775 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Jack Robert Weissberg, Gary Steven Lazar, and Dong Yin, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "IN VIVO TREATMENT OF SKIN LESIONS BY ELECTRICAL NANOPULSES" ("Invention") for which a continuation-in-part application for patent ("Application") was filed on September 28, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/631,618; and which claims priority to and incorporates by reference United States Patent Application 13/565,630, filed on August 2, 2012, and United States Provisional Application No. 61/514,733, filed on August 3, 2011;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, Alfred E. Mann Institute for Biomedical Engineering at the University of Southern California, ("ASSIGNEE") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1042 Downey Way DRB B21, Los Angeles, California 90089. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

DM_US 40294739-1.064693.0269

Attorney Docket 064693-0269

13/631,618

p.2

in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

Dated: Feb 6 2013

Name: MCK ROBERT WEISSBERG

Address: 4160 Motor Avenue Culver City, California 90232

Dated: _____, 2012

Name: GARY STEVEN LAZAR Address: 5342 Aldea Avenue Encino, California 91316

Dated: ______ 2012

Name: DONG YIN

Address: 23831 Claymore Way Valencia, California 91354

-2-

DM_US 40294739-1.064693.0269

PATENT REEL: 029775 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Jack Robert Weissberg, Gary Steven Lazar, and Dong Yin, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "IN VIVO TREATMENT OF SKIN LESIONS BY ELECTRICAL NANOPULSES" ("Invention") for which a continuation-in-part application for patent ("Application") was filed on September 28, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/631,618; and which claims priority to and incorporates by reference United States Patent Application 13/565,630, filed on August 2, 2012, and United States Provisional Application No. 61/514,733, filed on August 3, 2011;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, Alfred E. Mann Institute for Biomedical Engineering at the University of Southern California, ("ASSIGNEE") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1042 Downey Way DRB B21, Los Angeles, California 90089. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

DM_US 40294739-1.064693.0269

in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

Dated: ______, 2012

Name: JACK ROBERT WEISSBERG

Address: 4160 Motor Avenue Culver City, California 90232

Dated: 4/4 , 201**3** %

Name: GAR STEVEN LAZAR Address: 5342 Aldea Avenue Encino, California 91316

Dated: _______, 2012

Name: DONG YIN

Address: 23831 Claymore Way Valencia, California 91354

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Jack Robert Weissberg, Gary Steven Lazar, and Dong Yin, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "IN VIVO TREATMENT OF SKIN LESIONS BY ELECTRICAL NANOPULSES" ("Invention") for which a continuation-in-part application for patent ("Application") was filed on September 28, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/631,618; and which claims priority to and incorporates by reference United States Patent Application 13/565,630, filed on August 2, 2012, and United States Provisional Application No. 61/514,733, filed on August 3, 2011;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, Alfred E. Mann Institute for Biomedical Engineering at the University of Southern California, ("ASSIGNEE") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1042 Downey Way DRB B21, Los Angeles, California 90089. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention;
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

DM_US 40294739-1.064693.0269

in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

Dated: ______, 2012

Name: JACK ROBERT WEISSBERG

Address: 4160 Motor Avenue Culver City, California 90232

Dated: ______, 2012

Name: GARY STEVEN LAZAR Address: 5342 Aldea Avenue Encino, California 91316

Done/ Jin

Dated: Feb. 6th. 2013, 2012

Name: DONG YIN

Address: 23831 Claymore Way Valencia, California 91354